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HO:HROPS:RETD _EM P:117:297 Date : 5th February, 2025 

LETTER TO ALL EX-EMPLOYEES 
Madam / Dear Sir, 

Re : Zonal Nodal Officers for Retired Employees. 

Please refer to letter No. HO:RETD_EMP:116/2056 dated lO'h September, 2024 advising therein list of the Zonal Nodal Officers 
as SPOC for redressal of the grievances of retired cofleagues. 

However, with time there have been several changes in incumbents identified for the position of Nodal Officer. In view of 
above changes, we furnish here under the updated list of Nodal Officers along with their contact details:- 

ZONE 
ZONAL NODAL OFFICERS DESIGNATION CONTACT Email_lD 

EX-EMPLOYEES (S/Shri/Ms) NUMBER 

AHMEDABAD Pranad Chaubal Senior Manager 8866392882 pc089042@bankofbaroda.co.ln 

BAREILLY Rashmi Narain Manager 8477009263 rashmi.narain@bankofbaroda.com 

BARODA (incl. HO) Anlrudh Kumar Senior Manager 9546992369 anirudh.Kumar@bankofbaroda.com 

BENGALURU K.Bhavani Manager 7619649921 k.bhavani@bankofbaroda.com 

BHOPAL Garima Pathak Manager 8866781870 garima.pathak@bankofbaroda.co.in 

BHUBANESWAR Saroj Kumar Mishra Officer 9431620965 saroj.mlshra2@bankofbaroda.com 

CHANDIGARH Shweta Umarjeet Manager 8130113022 shweta.u ma rjeet@ba nkofbaroda .com 

CHENNAI Nandhini Ma Officer 7397285700 nandhlnima@bankofbaroda.com 

ERNAKULAM Shaji Juniya K Officer 9495603120 juniya.shaji@bankofbaroda.com 

HYDERABAD B Soujanya Officer 9505094465 soujanya.b@bankofbaroda.com 

JAIPUR Gaurav Sekra Manage.r 9785457358 gaurav.sekra@bankofbaroda.com 

KOLKATA Suniti Das Officer 7003848046 suniti.das@bankofbaroda.com 

LUCKNOW Apurva Verma Manager 8353928253 apurva.verma@bankofbaroda.com 

LUDHIANA Bhupinder Singh Officer 9781490417 bhupinder,singh@bankofbaroda.com 

MANGALURU Sruthi Vuppala Manager 9908589297 sruthi.vuppala@bankofbaroda.com 

MUMBAI (incl. BCC) Suroshe Pradeep Vitthal Officer 9702199941 pradeep.suroshe@bankofbaroda.com 

NEW DELHI Sharma Ved Prakash Officer 9891857403 ved.sharma@bankofbaroda.com 

NORTH EASTERN Manash Pratim Borah Officer 7002315075 manash.borah@bankofbaroda.com 
STATES 
PATNA Monika Manager 9903278474 monika7@bankofbaroda.com 

PUNE Avinash Kumar Manager 8485895116 avinash.kumar2f8f33@bankofbaroda.com 

RAIPUR Dey Balaram Officer 8420803315 ba Iara m .dey2@bankofba rod a .corn 

RAJKOT Dhamde Sanjay Namdeo Senior Manager 9421710114 sanjay.dhamde@bankofbaroda.com 

Please note that the Zonal Nodal Officers will act as SPOC and be primarily responsible to resolve the grievances of routine 
nature such as non-receipt of PPO, corrections in PPOs, delay in settlement of medical insurance claims/any other specific 
matter of any ex-employee presently drawing pension from the branch within zonal jurisdiction/staying within zonal 
jurisdiction. 

We trust this will be helpful in serving our retiree colleague in a better way. 

Yours faithfully 

,If- ~ 
(SHALENDRASINGH) 
Chief ieneral Manager (HRM & Marketing) 
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